Hong Kong - Local Charges / Service Fees &€ Hapag-Lioyd
Tariff
Charge Charge Container Unit of Entry Effective Expiry
o Area : Remarks & Notes
Description Code Type Measure 2{V] X6} Date Date
L)
Cargo Hold before sailing ADO All HKD 680 per container L002 January 1, 2024 Until further notice
Cheque Handling Fee at Origin ADO All HKD 300 per cheque L002 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
Container misuse at Hong Kong ADO All HKD 680 per container L002 January 1, 2024 Until further notice
License Administration Fee ADO All HKD 600 per license L002 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
License Administration Fee ADO All HKD 550 per license L002 April 8, 2018 June 30, 2025
Bounced Cheque Administrative Fee ADO All HKD 600 per cheque Cheque for settlement bounced due to insufficient fund in bank account. L002 July 1, 2021 Until further notice
Re-issurance Offical Receipt ADO All HKD 600 per receipt Request of additional receipt L002 July 1, 2021 Until further notice
Special Stowage Application fee ADO All HKD 680 per container :g;{zgﬁfi for special stowage such as but not limited to on-deck, hot delivery, away from L002 January 1, 2024 Until further notice
Mis/Non-declaration Fee ADO Ho&%:;oung/ All usD 1,250 Per container Misdeclaration of cargo and/ or misuse of contract after a booking is confirmed L002 July 1, 2021 Until further notice
Container Nomination fee ADO Al HKD 680 per container All containers (including Grade A, wooden floor, HLCU prefix, New build) except Food L002  |January 1, 2024 Until further notice
Oualitv container
Re-export Handling Fee ADO All HKD 2,500 per container Exporter did not pick up Laden and Hapag Lloyd arrange haulage inside Terminal L002 January 1, 2024 Until further notice
. . Applicable to Non Quick Quotes (QQ) bookings only
g“’::'ggug:'gjg:'s‘;” fee BCF H°&z§a°u"g’ Al HKD 300 per 20 L012  |August1, 2024 Until further notice
Anplicable for bookinas cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar davs prior to the
of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia
All HKD 600 per 40' (Short Sea) due to customers related issues
. . Applicable to Quick Quotes (QQ) bookings only
?8;'2;%32;’3"3""” Fee BCF H°&%§a°u"9’ Al HKD 300 per 20 L012  |August1, 2024 Until further notice
Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the
of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia
All HKD 600 per 40' (Short Sea) due to customers related issues
. . Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings only
fg&fz%ﬁg;fgaz‘t’)” e BCF Hﬁgg’u"g’ Al HKD 300 per 20 L012  |July 15,2025 Until further notice
P Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 10 calendar days prior to the
of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia
All HKD 600 per 40' (Short Sea) due to customers related issues
. . Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings only
?8;'2;%32;?23’;’)” Fee BCF H°&%§a°u"9’ Al HKD 300 per 20 Lo12  |April 1, 2025 July 14, 2025
P! Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the
of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia
All HKD 600 per 40' (Short Sea) due to customers related issues
Booking Amendment Fee BOO Al HKD 500 per shipment | (FOr manual amendment) Apply for requests covering weight change, number of containers, | p,pe 002 | April 1, 2023 Until further notice
container types and additional changes after the first booking confirmation has been released
B/L Surrender Fee BSF All HKD 600 per B/L Applicable for telex release L008 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
BJ/L Surrender Fee BSF All HKD 550 per B/L Applicable for telex release Lo08 April 8, 2018 June 30, 2025
Certificates and Legislations CER All HKD 600 per bill Vessel Certificate L018 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
Certificates and Legislations CER All HKD 550 per bill Vessel Certificate Lo18 April 8, 2018 June 30, 2025
Change of Destination CcoD All usD 400 per B/L subject to other applicable cost Lo19 December 1, 2020 Until further notice
Dangerous Goods Supervision at Origin DSO All usD 255 per container DG Inspection fee LO35 December 1, 2015 Until further notice




Extra Bills of Lading
Extra Bills of Lading
Extra Bills of Lading

Elsewhere Payment Fee

Mis/Non-declaration Fee

Mis/Non-declaration Fee

Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but
not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding
the cargo’s declaration as DG or non-DG

Food Quality Container Surcharge

Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin

Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin

Interest Overdue Payment at Origin

Late Arrival Charge

Late Shipping Instruction Fee
Late Shipping Instruction Fee
B/L Amendment Fee
B/L Amendment Fee
B/L Amendment Fee

B/L Amendment Fee

Change of Vessel Documentation fee

Change of Vessel Documentation fee

Shipping Instruction Amendment fee
Shipping Instruction Amendment fee
Manual Booking fee

Marking/ Labelling Charge
Document Charge

Document Charge

Document Charge

Document Charge

Preparing Documents Fee

Positioning/ Pick Up at Origin

Positioning/ Pick Up at Origin

EBL
EBL
EBL

EPF

FIO

FIO

FIO

FQSs
IAO

IAO

IPO

LS|
LS|
MAF
MAF
MAF

MAF

MAF

MAF

MAF
MAF
MBF
MLC
MTD
MTD
MTD
MTD

PDF
POO

POO

Hong Kong/
Macau
Hong Kong/
Macau

Macau

Hong Kong/
Macau

Guangdong

Guangxi &
Hainan

All
All
All

All

All

All

All

All
All

All

All

All
All

All
All
All
All
All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All

All
All

All

All

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

usD

usbD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD
HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD

HKD
HKD

HKD

HKD

600
550
850

600

500

500

15,000

680
600

550

1% interest rate
per month based
on invoice
amount with a
minimum of HKD
100
300

500
600

550
600
550
600

550

600

550

600
550
850
50
600
850
850
1,000

850

1,400
2,100

2,600

4,400

per copy
per copy
per copy

per invoice

Per container

Per container

per container

per container
per Invoice

per Invoice

per bill

per 20
per 40'

per B/L

per B/L
per amendment
per amendment
per amendment

per amendment

per B/L

per BIL

per BIL
per B/L

per shipment
per set
per B/L
per B/L
per B/L
per B/L

per B/L

per 20
per 40

per 20

per 40

Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI
and anproval) - Electronic SI submission

Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI
and approval) - Electronic SI submission

Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI
and anproval) - Manual SI submission

Fee applies when customer wishes to settle their payment (Seafreight or all charges) in Hong
Kona, other than the BJ/L issuing office location or destination

Difference in cargo weight declared (above 10 Tons per Container) at the time of booking
(BVC) against final weight (SI).

Exclude QQS bookings

Exclude consolidated cargo

Difference in cargo weight declared (above 10 Tons per Container) at the time of booking
(BVC) against final weight (SI).

Exclude QQS bookings

Include consolidated carao

Charge payable for region Asia exports, if the Customer failed to provide the Carrier with
cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier at time of
booking (the “Details”), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the
details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration. If this charge is
payable, the global misdeclaration charge (RURE-002, rule B19.01) in the Carrier’s tariff will
not be additionallv applied.

Late Payment Surcharges on Balance Overdue. To be charged from the date the original
invoices were due. Interest will continue to accrue until the due invoices are settled.

Container Late Gate-in Fee

For Sl received after Docs cut-off
For Sl received after Docs cut-off
(Manual amendment) From 1st amendment onwards

(Manual amendment) From 1st amendment onwards

(Web amendment) From 1st amendment onwards

Aoblies to amendment via Haoaa Llovd web and other e-Channels)

(Web amendment) From 1st amendment onwards

Aoblies to amendment via Haoaa Llovd web and other e-Channels)

Re-issue of new set of BS/L is arranged upon customer's request.

Charge of alteration of MTD and/or B/L Draft incl. re-issuance and/or re-printing on request
cargo interest.

Re-issue of new set of BS/L is arranged upon customer's request.

Charge of alteration of MTD and/or B/L Draft incl. re-issuance and/or re-printing on request
carqgo interest.

As charged upon customer request for amendment

As charged upon customer request for amendment

For booking requests received manually (via mail, fax, e-mail, telephone, etc.)
DG Labels - 8 pieces per set

Electronic Shipping Instruction

Manual Shipping Instruction

Manual Shipping Instruction

As charged upon customer request for switch BL

Late Bill of Lading pick up - 16 calendar days after mother vessel or feeder departure

Applicable when an export booking from outport(s) in Guangdong Province is cancelled, or
postponed more than 7 days from the departure date of the originally booked main line

Applicable when an export booking from outport(s) in Guangxi and Hainan Province is
cancelled, or postponed more than 7 days from the departure date of the originally booked
main line vessel.

Lo10

Lo10

Lo10

L049

L033

L033

L033

LO61

LO74

LO74

RURE-002

Lo77

L082

L082

L007

L007

L007

L007

L007

L007

L007

L007

L011

L086

L006

L006

L006

LO06

RURE-002
L025

L025

July 1, 2025

April 8, 2018

April 8, 2018

January 1, 2024

June 15, 2024: All trades excluding
FMC related lanes

July 1, 2024: FMC related lanes
July 1, 2024: All trades excluding

FMC related lanes
August 1, 2024: FMC related lanes

November 15, 2020

January 1, 2024
July 1, 2025

April 8, 2018

August 1, 2022

July 15, 2013

July 1, 2025
April 8, 2018
July 1, 2025
April 8, 2018
July 1, 2025

August 1, 2024

July 1, 2025

April 8, 2018

July 1, 2025
April 8, 2018
July 1, 2024
January 1, 2025
January 1, 2025
April 8, 2018
July 1, 2021
January 1, 2025

April 8, 2018
September 23, 2013

September 23, 2013

Until further notice
June 30, 2025
Until further notice

until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

until further notice

Until further notice
Until further notice

June 30, 2025

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice
June 30, 2025
Until further notice
June 30, 2025
Until further notice

June 30, 2025

Until further notice

June 30, 2025

Until further notice
June 30, 2025

Until further notice
until further notice
Until further notice
Until further notice
Until further notice
until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice

Until further notice



Positioning/ Pick Up at Origin POO All HKD 680 per container | Elsewhere Equipment PickUp L125 July 1, 2024 Until further notice
Remote B/L Printing RBL All HKD 850 per B/L For issuance of elsewhere b/l LO10 January 1, 2024 Until further notice
Reefer connection/ Electricity Supply at Origin RCO All HKD 680 container/day | Charge when a Pre Trip Inspection (PTI) was cancelled, together with 3 x TMO charges RURE-002 |July 1, 2024 Until further notice
Sealing Charge at Origin SEC Ho’r\;lg;‘lz(;]ng/ All HKD 95 per container L107 January 1, 2025 Until further notice
Security Manifest Correction Fee SMC All usD 40 per B/L Amendment fee for 24 hours advanced manifest destinations L108 April 15, 2017 Until further notice
Terminal Move at Origin TMO All HKD 680 per container Change of Vessel Lifting charge L113 February 15, 2024 Until further notice
VGM Handling Fee VGM All usD 50 per container Applicable when VGM data is submitted manually RURE-002 |December 1, 2016 Until further notice
VGM Late Submission Fee VLS All usD 65 per container If VGM is submitted after VGM closing but still acceptable on a planned vessel RURE-002 :\AF:;I 11 22002200 yh(;réfgf;ersllaat::;anes Until further notice
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee VWD All usD 200 per container If'a terminal or Hapag-Lloyd detects weight discrepancy or wrongly declared VGM during the RURE-002 |December 1, 2016 Until further notice

transport

Charge
Description

Container
Type

Remarks & Notes

Effective
Date

Expiry
Date

Bounced Cheque Administrative Fee ADD All HKD 600 per cheque Cheque for settlement bounced due to insufficient fund in bank account. L002 July 1, 2024 Until further notice
Cheque Handling Fee at Destination ADD All HKD 300 per cheque L002 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
Destination Documentation Fee DDF HO&%:;]"QI All HKD 600 per B/L L040 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
Destination Documentation Fee DDF All HKD 550 per B/L L040 April 8, 2018 June 30, 2025
Destination Documentation Fee DDF Macau All HKD 550 per B/L L040 July 1, 2021 June 30, 2025
Dangerous Goods Supervision at Destination DSD All usD 255 per container DG Inspection fee LO36 December 1, 2015 Until further notice
Equipment Maintenance Fee EMF Hong Kong/ All HKD 200 per 20' Reefer | To cover increased equipment costs and will be collected prior to release of Import Delivery LO51 January 1, 2025 Until further notice
Macau All HKD 200 per 40' Reefer | Orders.
Equipment Maintenance Fee EMF Hong Kong/ All HKD 120 per 20' Dry To cover increased equipment costs and will be collected prior to release of Import Delivery LO51 July 1, 2024 Until further notice
Macau Al HKD 120 per40' Dry | Orders.

Invoice Amendment Fee at Destination IAD All HKD 600 per Invoice LO74 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
Invoice Amendment Fee at Destination IAD All HKD 550 per Invoice LO74 April 8, 2018 June 30, 2025

1% interest rate

per month based
Interest Overdue Payment at Destination IPD Al HKD on invoice per bill !_ate. Payment Surcharges on BaIanf:e Overdue. To b? charged 'fron] the date the original RURE-002 |August 1, 2022 Until further notice

amount with a invoices were due. Interest will continue to accrue until the due invoices are settled.
minimum of HKD
100

Manifest Fee at Destination MFD All HKD 600 per bill LO67 July 1, 2025 Until further notice
Manifest Fee at Destination MFD All HKD 550 per bill LO67 April 8, 2018 June 30, 2025
Repositioning/ Drop off at Destination POD All HKD 680 per container Elsewhere Equipment Drop off L125 July 1, 2024 Until further notice

Payment Terms:

- Seafreight and associated charges and all origin local charges must be prepaid for Reefers, Waste, Personal Effects & Household Goods.

- Payment of China shipments at Hong Kong is treated as elsewhere Payment subject to elsewhere Payment Fee (EPF) and vice versa.




