Hong Kong - Local Charges / Service Fees



Charge Description	Charge Code	Area	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date												
EXPORTS																						
Cargo Hold before sailing	ADO		All	HKD	680	per container		L002	January 1, 2024	Until further notice												
Cheque Handling Fee at Origin	ADO		All	HKD	300	per cheque		L002	July 1, 2025	Until further notice												
Container misuse at Hong Kong	ADO		All	HKD	680	per container		L002	January 1, 2024	Until further notice												
License Administration Fee	ADO		All	HKD	600	per license		L002	July 1, 2025	Until further notice												
License Administration Fee	ADO		All	HKD	550	per license		L002	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025												
Bounced Cheque Administrative Fee	ADO		All	HKD	600	per cheque	Cheque for settlement bounced due to insufficient fund in bank account.	L002	July 1, 2021	Until further notice												
Re-issurance Offical Receipt	ADO		All	HKD	600	per receipt	Request of additional receipt	L002	July 1, 2021	Until further notice												
Special Stowage Application fee	ADO		All	HKD	680	per container	For request for special stowage such as but not limited to on-deck, hot delivery, away from heat source	L002	January 1, 2024	Until further notice												
Mis/Non-declaration Fee	ADO	Hong Kong/ Macau	All	USD	1,250	Per container	Misdeclaration of cargo and/ or misuse of contract after a booking is confirmed	L002	July 1, 2021	Until further notice												
Container Nomination fee	ADO	Iviacau	All	HKD	680	per container	All containers (including Grade A, wooden floor, HLCU prefix, New build) except Food Quality container	L002	January 1, 2024	Until further notice												
Re-export Handling Fee	ADO		All	HKD	2,500	per container	Exporter did not pick up Laden and Hapag Lloyd arrange haulage inside Terminal	L002	January 1, 2024	Until further notice												
Booking Cancellation fee (Non Quick Quotes)	BCF	Hong Kong/ Macau	All	HKD	300	per 20'	Applicable to Non Quick Quotes (QQ) bookings only Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the	L012	August 1, 2024	Until further notice												
			All	HKD	600	per 40'	of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia (Short Sea) due to customers related issues															
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes)	BCF	Hong Kong/ Macau	All	HKD	300	per 20'	Applicable to Quick Quotes (QQ) bookings only Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the	L012	August 1, 2024	Until further notice												
			All	HKD	600	per 40'	of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia (Short Sea) due to customers related issues															
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes Spot)	BCF	Hong Kong/ Macau	All	HKD	300	per 20'	Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings only Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 10 calendar days prior to the	L012	July 15, 2025	Until further notice												
			All	HKD	600	per 40'	of Departure (ETD) of the first intended vessel destined to ALL TRADES except Intra Asia (Short Sea) due to customers related issues															
Booking Cancellation Fee (Quick Quotes Spot)	BCF	Hong Kong/ Macau				All	HKD	300	per 20'	Applicable to Quick Quotes Spot (QQS) bookings only Applicable for bookings cancelled, reduced or no show within 7 calendar days prior to the	L012	April 1, 2025	July 14, 2025									
																			All	HKD	600	per 40'
Booking Amendment Fee	воо		All	HKD	500	per shipment	(For manual amendment) Apply for requests covering weight change, number of containers, container types and additional changes after the first booking confirmation has been released	RURE-002	April 1, 2023	Until further notice												
B/L Surrender Fee	BSF		All	HKD	600	per B/L	Applicable for telex release	L008	July 1, 2025	Until further notice												
B/L Surrender Fee	BSF		All	HKD	550	per B/L	Applicable for telex release	L008	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025												
Certificates and Legislations	CER		All	HKD	600	per bill	Vessel Certificate	L018	July 1, 2025	Until further notice												
Certificates and Legislations	CER		All	HKD	550	per bill	Vessel Certificate	L018	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025												
Change of Destination	COD		All	USD	400	per B/L	subject to other applicable cost	L019	December 1, 2020	Until further notice												
Dangerous Goods Supervision at Origin	DSO		All	USD	255	per container	DG Inspection fee	L035	December 1, 2015	Until further notice												

							Duralizate convert Dill on De inverte from est of bill order auctomorphisms (C. 1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1			
Extra Bills of Lading	EBL		All	HKD	600	per copy	Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) - Electronic SI submission	L010	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
Extra Bills of Lading	EBL		All	HKD	550	per copy	Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) - Electronic SI submission	L010	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025
Extra Bills of Lading	EBL		All	HKD	850	per copy	Duplicate copy of B/L or Re-issue of new set of b/l upon customer's request (subject to LOI and approval) - Manual SI submission	L010	April 8, 2018	Until further notice
Elsewhere Payment Fee	EPF		All	HKD	600	per invoice	Fee applies when customer wishes to settle their payment (Seafreight or all charges) in Hong Kong, other than the B/L issuing office location or destination	L049	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Mis/Non-declaration Fee	FIO		All	USD	500	Per container	Difference in cargo weight declared (above 10 Tons per Container) at the time of booking (BVC) against final weight (SI). Exclude QQS bookings Exclude consolidated cargo	L033	June 15, 2024: All trades excluding FMC related lanes July 1, 2024: FMC related lanes	Until further notice
Mis/Non-declaration Fee	FIO		All	USD	500	Per container	Difference in cargo weight declared (above 10 Tons per Container) at the time of booking (BVC) against final weight (SI). Exclude QQS bookings Include consolidated cargo	L033	July 1, 2024: All trades excluding FMC related lanes August 1, 2024: FMC related lanes	Until further notice
Mis-declaration of sensitive cargo, including but not limited to hazardous cargo, notwithstanding the cargo's declaration as DG or non-DG	FIO		All	USD	15,000	per container	Charge payable for region Asia exports, if the Customer failed to provide the Carrier with cargo details and relevant documents / certificates as required by the carrier at time of booking (the 'Details'), and/ or if the Details provided to the Carrier are not identical to the details submitted to the respective authorities at time of export declaration. If this charge is payable, the global misdeclaration charge (RURE-002, rule B19.01) in the Carrier's tariff will not be additionally applied.	L033	November 15, 2020	Until further notice
Food Quality Container Surcharge	FQS		All	HKD	680	per container		L061	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin	IAO		All	HKD	600	per Invoice		L074	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
Invoice Amendment Fee at Origin	IAO		All	HKD	550	per Invoice		L074	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025
Interest Overdue Payment at Origin	IPO		All	HKD	1% interest rate per month based on invoice amount with a minimum of HKD	per bill	Late Payment Surcharges on Balance Overdue. To be charged from the date the original invoices were due. Interest will continue to accrue until the due invoices are settled.	RURE-002	August 1, 2022	Until further notice
Late Arrival Charge	LAC		All	HKD	300	per 20'	Container Late Gate-in Fee	L077	July 15, 2013	Until further notice
Late Objective Late of the East	1.01		All	HKD	500	per 40'	E Ol' I II D I II	1.000	11.4.0005	Haril Carloss and a
Late Shipping Instruction Fee	LSI				600		For SI received after Docs cut-off	L082	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
Late Shipping Instruction Fee	LSI		All	HKD	550	per B/L	For SI received after Docs cut-off	L082	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF		All	HKD	600	per amendment	(Manual amendment) From 1st amendment onwards	L007	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF		All	HKD	550	per amendment	(Manual amendment) From 1st amendment onwards (Web amendment) From 1st amendment onwards	L007	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF		All	HKD	600	per amendment	Applies to amendment via Hapaq Lloyd web and other e-Channels) [Web amendment] From 1st amendment onwards	L007	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
B/L Amendment Fee	MAF		All	HKD	550	per amendment	Applies to amendment via Hapaq Lloyd web and other e-Channels)	L007	August 1, 2024	June 30, 2025
Change of Vessel Documentation fee	MAF		All	HKD	600	per B/L	Re-issue of new set of BS/L is arranged upon customer's request. Charge of alteration of MTD and/or B/L Draft incl. re-issuance and/or re-printing on request cargo interest.	L007	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
Change of Vessel Documentation fee	MAF		All	HKD	550	per B/L	Re-issue of new set of BS/L is arranged upon customer's request. Charge of alteration of MTD and/or B/L Draft incl. re-issuance and/or re-printing on request caroo interest.	L007	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025
Shipping Instruction Amendment fee	MAF		All	HKD	600	per B/L	As charged upon customer request for amendment	L007	July 1, 2025	Until further notice
Shipping Instruction Amendment fee	MAF		All	HKD	550	per B/L	As charged upon customer request for amendment	L007	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025
Manual Booking fee	MBF		All	HKD	850	per shipment	For booking requests received manually (via mail, fax, e-mail, telephone, etc.)	L011	July 1, 2024	Until further notice
Marking/ Labelling Charge	MLC	Hong Kong/	All	HKD	50	per set	DG Labels - 8 pieces per set	L086	January 1, 2025	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	Macau Hong Kong/	All	HKD	600	per B/L	Electronic Shipping Instruction	L006	January 1, 2025	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	Macau	All	HKD	850	per B/L	Manual Shipping Instruction	L006	April 8, 2018	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	Macau	All	HKD	850	per B/L	Manual Shipping Instruction	L006	July 1, 2021	Until further notice
Document Charge	MTD	Hong Kong/	All	HKD	1,000	per B/L	As charged upon customer request for switch BL	L006	January 1, 2025	Until further notice
Preparing Documents Fee	PDF	Macau	All	HKD	850	per B/L	Late Bill of Lading pick up - 16 calendar days after mother vessel or feeder departure	RURE-002	-	Until further notice
Positioning/ Pick Up at Origin	POO	Guangdong	All	HKD	1.400	per B/L	Applicable when an export booking from outport(s) in Guangdong Province is cancelled, or	L025	September 23, 2013	Until further notice
5, 5p		9	All	HKD	2,100	per 40'	postponed more than 7 days from the departure date of the originally booked main line		,	
Positioning/ Pick Up at Origin	POO	Guangxi & Hainan	All	HKD	2,600	per 20'	Applicable when an export booking from outport(s) in Guangxi and Hainan Province is cancelled, or postponed more than 7 days from the departure date of the originally booked	L025	September 23, 2013	Until further notice
		naifidh	All	HKD	4,400	per 40'	cancelled, or postponed more than / days from the departure date of the originally booked main line vessel.			

Positioning/ Pick Up at Origin	P00		All	HKD	680	per container	Elsewhere Equipment PickUp	L125	July 1, 2024	Until further notice
Remote B/L Printing	RBL		All	HKD	850	per B/L	For issuance of elsewhere b/l	L010	January 1, 2024	Until further notice
Reefer connection/ Electricity Supply at Origin	RCO		All	HKD	680	container/day	Charge when a Pre Trip Inspection (PTI) was cancelled, together with 3 x TMO charges	RURE-002	July 1, 2024	Until further notice
Sealing Charge at Origin	SEC	Hong Kong/ Macau	All	HKD	95	per container		L107	January 1, 2025	Until further notice
Security Manifest Correction Fee	SMC		All	USD	40	per B/L	Amendment fee for 24 hours advanced manifest destinations	L108	April 15, 2017	Until further notice
Terminal Move at Origin	тмо		All	HKD	680	per container	Change of Vessel Lifting charge	L113	February 15, 2024	Until further notice
VGM Handling Fee	VGM		All	USD	50	per container	Applicable when VGM data is submitted manually	RURE-002	December 1, 2016	Until further notice
VGM Late Submission Fee	VLS		All	USD	65	per container	If VGM is submitted after VGM closing but still acceptable on a planned vessel		April 1, 2020: Non FMC related Lanes May 1, 2020: FMC related lanes	Until further notice
VGM Wrong Declaration Fee	VWD		All	USD	200	per container	If a terminal or Hapag-Lloyd detects weight discrepancy or wrongly declared VGM during the transport	RURE-002	December 1, 2016	Until further notice

Charge Description	Charge Code	Area	Container Type	Curr.	Fee	Unit of Measure	Remarks & Notes	Tariff Entry RULO (L)	Effective Date	Expiry Date		
IMPORTS	MPORTS											
Bounced Cheque Administrative Fee	ADD		All	HKD	600	per cheque	Cheque for settlement bounced due to insufficient fund in bank account.	L002	July 1, 2024	Until further notice		
Cheque Handling Fee at Destination	ADD		All	HKD	300	per cheque		L002	July 1, 2025	Until further notice		
Destination Documentation Fee	DDF	Hong Kong/ Macau	All	HKD	600	per B/L		L040	July 1, 2025	Until further notice		
Destination Documentation Fee	DDF		All	HKD	550	per B/L		L040	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025		
Destination Documentation Fee	DDF	Macau	All	HKD	550	per B/L		L040	July 1, 2021	June 30, 2025		
Dangerous Goods Supervision at Destination	DSD		All	USD	255	per container	DG Inspection fee	L036	December 1, 2015	Until further notice		
Equipment Maintenance Fee	EMF	Hong Kong/	All	HKD	200	per 20' Reefer	To cover increased equipment costs and will be collected prior to release of Import Delivery	L051	January 1, 2025	Until further notice		
		Macau	All	HKD	200	per 40' Reefer	Orders.					
Equipment Maintenance Fee	EMF	Hong Kong/	All	HKD	120	per 20' Dry	To cover increased equipment costs and will be collected prior to release of Import Delivery	L051	July 1, 2024	Until further notice		
		Macau	All	HKD	120	per 40' Dry	Orders.					
Invoice Amendment Fee at Destination	IAD		All	HKD	600	per Invoice		L074	July 1, 2025	Until further notice		
Invoice Amendment Fee at Destination	IAD		All	HKD	550	per Invoice		L074	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025		
Interest Overdue Payment at Destination	IPD		All	HKD	1% interest rate per month based on invoice amount with a minimum of HKD 100	per bill	Late Payment Surcharges on Balance Overdue. To be charged from the date the original invoices were due. Interest will continue to accrue until the due invoices are settled.	RURE-002	August 1, 2022	Until further notice		
Manifest Fee at Destination	MFD		All	HKD	600	per bill		L067	July 1, 2025	Until further notice		
Manifest Fee at Destination	MFD		All	HKD	550	per bill		L067	April 8, 2018	June 30, 2025		
Repositioning/ Drop off at Destination	POD		All	HKD	680	per container	Elsewhere Equipment Drop off	L125	July 1, 2024	Until further notice		

Payment Terms:
- Seafreight and associated charges and all origin local charges must be prepaid for Reefers, Waste, Personal Effects & Household Goods.
- Payment of China shipments at Hong Kong is treated as elsewhere Payment subject to elsewhere Payment Fee (EPF) and vice versa.